501911103 05/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Compton	05/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Slide Fire Solutions, LP	
Street Address:	750 FM 2408, PO Box 143	
City:	Moran	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76464	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13464540

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (586)797-0064 Phone: 517-879-0261

Email: jshack@endurancelaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ENDURANCE LAW GROUP PLC Address Line 1: 180 W MICHIGAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 501

Address Line 4: JACKSON, MICHIGAN 49201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SFS-P0001I2C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa E. Brown

Total Attachments: 2

source=SFS-P0001I2C1_Assignment_David#page1.tif source=SFS-P0001I2C1_Assignment_David#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028159 FRAME: 0943 OP \$40.00 13464540

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I THE UNDERSIGNED, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

- HANDLE FOR A SEMI-AUTOMATIC FIREARM (Atty. Ref. SFS-P0001), US Patent Publication no. 2011/0113665, which claims the benefit of US Provisional Application Serial No. 61/262,315 filed November 18, 2009
- SLIDE-ON SLIDE STOCK FOR FIREARM (Atty. Ref. SFS-P0001I2C1), a Continuation of U.S. Serial No. 13/335,731, filed
 December 22, 2011, which is a Continuation-In-Part of U.S. Serial No. 13/281,808, filed October 26, 2011, now U.S. Patent No. 8,127,658, which is a Continuation-In-Part of U.S. Serial No. 12/949,002, filed November 18, 2010, now US2011/0113665, which claims the benefit of US
 Provisional Application Serial No. 61/262,315 filed November 18, 2009
- SLIDE STOCK WITH RETRACTABLE LOCK PIN (Arty. Ref. SFS-P0001I2C3), a Continuation of U.S. Serial No. 13/335,731, filed
 December 22, 2011, which is a Continuation-In-Part of U.S. Serial No. 13/281,808, filed October 26, 2011, now U.S. Patent No. 8,127,658, which is a Continuation-In-Part of U.S. Serial No. 12/949,002, filed November 18, 2010, now US2011/0113665, which claims the benefit of US Provisional Application Serial No. 61/262,315 filed November 18, 2009
- SLIDING STOCK AND SHOOTING METHOD FOR A SEMI-AUTOMATIC FIREARM (Atty. Ref. SFS-P0001-WO) PCT serial no. PCT/US11/60757, which claims the benefit of U.S. Serial No. 13/281,808, filed October 26, 2011, now U.S. Patent No. 8,127,658, and also the benefit of U.S. Serial No. 12/949,002, filed November 18, 2010, now US2011/0113665

(collectively, the "Invention");

for which I have made or intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries listing the following as inventors:

Jeremiah Cottle David Compton (the "Inventors"); and

Customer Number: 103460

WHEREAS on November 17, 2010, the undersigned assigned his rights, title and interest relating to the Invention and US Patent Publication no. 2011/0113665, (HANDLE FOR A SEMI-AUTOMATIC FIREARM), to Slide Fire's predecessor, Slide Fire Solutions, Inc., and

WHEREAS, Slide Fire Solutions, LP, a Limited Partnership organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal place of business at 750 FM 2408, PO Box 143, Moran, Texas, 76464 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of confirming its interest in the Invention; and

WHEREAS the undersigned desires to assign any and all of his remaining rights, title and interest in the Invention to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is bereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign and transfer all of my rights, title and interest in said Invention, in said application(s) as identified above, and including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent in the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee, and release Assignee from all claims I may have arising from the Invention.

I further grant and transfer to the Assignee all right, title and interest to suc and recover for past, present and future infringements of the Invention

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto.

I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignce or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

David Compton

Date

Home Alides: 113 Weatherman Lane City, State Lip Abilene, Texas 79602

Citizenship: United States

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028159 FRAME: 0945